Tampering with Witnesses or Informants, a Felony, in violation of §45-7-206, MCA. The 
sentences imposed in Counts I and II were ordered to run concurrently with each other and 
concurrently with any other sentence the Defendant was currently serving. The Defendant was 
given credit for one hundred thirteen (113) days served in jail; and given credit for two hundred 
twenty (220) days street time. All conditions of sentenced contained in the Judgment and 
Sentenced filed on August 11, 2023, and orally pronounced on August 7, 2023, were ordered to 
remain in effect during any suspended portion of the sentence imposed.